

apn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.22923 OF 2024

Palms Apartment II CHSL ...Petitioner

v/s.

Royal Palms Property Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.36391 OF 2024

Mr. Suyash Sule for the Petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Raheja, a/w Adv. Dimple Vora and Adv. Riddhi Shah, i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Respondent.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.15
10:26:06
+0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 12th September 2025.

P.C.:-

. In view of the explanation provided by the learned advocate, the Petition is restored, and the time to comply with the office objections is extended upto 17th September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)