

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 22923 OF 2024

Palms Apartment Ii Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd

V/S

Royal Palms Property Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15/10/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)