

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.22923 OF 2024

Palms Apartment II Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.	... Petitioner
v/s.	
Royal Palms Property Pvt. Ltd.	... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.36391 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.22923 OF 2024**

Mr. Mandar Soman i/by Adv. Suyash Sule for the Petitioner.
Ms. Dimple Vora i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 15TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Registry to place this matter before appropriate bench
subject to final numbering of the matter.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)